IREDELL WATER CORPORATION

2026 Schedule of Fees & Charges

Adopted: December 16", 2025

MEMBERSHIP & DEPOSITS
Membership Fee

Owner Deposit

Renter Deposit

Multi-User Deposit
Hydrant Meter Deposit

WATER RATES

Monthly Flat User Fee
Consumption Rates: per 1,000 gallons
0 to 5,000 gallons
5,001 to 10,000 gallons
10,001 + gallons

Monthly Flat User Fee — Hydrant Meters Only
Consumption Rate -Hydrant- per 1,000 gal.

TAP FEES FOR NEW METERED SERVICE
%" Tap

1” Tap

2” Tap

3” Tap Fee (Developer Installed)

4” Tap Fee (Developer Installed)

6” Tap Fee (Developer Installed)

8” Tap Fee (Developer Installed)

10” Tap fee (Developer Installed)
5/8”x3/4” Meter Drop In -Developer Installed Tap
1” Meter Drop In -Developer Installed Tap
2” Meter Drop In-Developer Installed Tap
5/8” Irrigation Side Tap

1” Irrigation Side Tap

PENALTY FEES

Late Fee

Account Suspension Fee (for non-payment)
Returned Check Fee

Returned ACH Fee

15t Meter Tamper Fee

2" Meter Tamper Fee

3 Meter Tamper Fee

Illegal Connection/Hydrant Tamper Fee
Unable to install tap fee

$10.00
$50.00
$150.00
$200.00
$1,500.00

$15.00

$5.00
$5.25
$5.50

$50.00
$10.00

$2,500.00
$3,800.00
$13,000.00
$8,000.00
$12,500.00
$25,000.00
$40,000.00
$57,500.00
$950.00
$1,850.00
$5,600.00
$1,400.00
$1,900.00

10%
$50.00
$35.00
$35.00

$100.00
$200.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$50.00



ADMINISTRATION FEES
Copying Fee — (per page or bill)
Record Review (per hour)

AP Check- Stop Payment

SERVICE FEES

Application/Transfer (Connect) Fee

Same Day Service

Service Call Fee- Investigation/Return Trip Charge
After-Hours Service Call Fee

Meter Re-read

Account Disconnect under 30 days

Home Inspection Fee (Water on & off same day)

INACTIVE ACCOUNT FEES

(meter only has been previously removed)
5/8" Inactive Account
1" Inactive Account

2" Inactive Account

RELOCATION FEE
5/8" Tap & Meter
1" Tap & Meter
2" Tap & Meter
3" & above

DAMAGE FEES

Damaged External Antenna

5/8" Damaged Meter

1" Damaged Meter

2" Damaged Meter

Bullet Lock Replacement

Brass Locker Replacement

5/8" Cut Off Valve Replacement
5/8"Setter Replacement

Damaged Meter Box Replacement
Large Services/Mains/Hydrant Damages

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Hydrant Use Permit for Special Burns
Hydrant Flow Tests

Plan Review

Direct Material Sales

$1.00
$30.00
$36.00

$20.00
$35.00
$35.00
$75.00
$35.00
$50.00
$100.00

$450.00
$600.00
$1,600.00

$1,700.00
$2,100.00
$8,200.00
Cost + Labor

$100.00
$450.00
$600.00
$1,600.00
$25.00
$45.00
$125.00
$350.00
$150.00
Cost + Labor

$100.00

$100.00 each

$200.00 +$1.00 per lot
Cost +20%
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