## **IREDELL WATER CORPORATION**

## 2026 Schedule of Fees & Charges

Adopted: December 16<sup>th</sup>, 2025

Membership Fee	\$10.00
Owner Deposit	\$50.00
Renter Deposit	\$150.00
Multi-User Deposit	\$200.00
Hydrant Meter Deposit	\$1,500.00

# WATER RATES Monthly Flat User Fee

Monthly Flat User Fee	\$15.00
Consumption Rates: per 1,000 gallons	
0 to 5,000 gallons	\$5.00
5,001 to 10,000 gallons	\$5.25
10,001 + gallons	\$5.50
Monthly Flat User Fee – Hydrant Meters Only	\$50.00
Consumption Rate -Hydrant- per 1,000 gal.	\$10.00

#### TAP FEES FOR NEW METERED SERVICE

¾" Tap	\$2,500.00
1" Tap	\$3,800.00
2" Tap	\$13,000.00
3" Tap Fee (Developer Installed)	\$8,000.00
4" Tap Fee (Developer Installed)	\$12,500.00
6" Tap Fee (Developer Installed)	\$25,000.00
8" Tap Fee (Developer Installed)	\$40,000.00
10" Tap fee (Developer Installed)	\$57,500.00
5/8"x3/4" Meter Drop In -Developer Installed Tap	\$950.00
1" Meter Drop In -Developer Installed Tap	\$1,850.00
2" Meter Drop In-Developer Installed Tap	\$5,600.00
5/8" Irrigation Side Tap	\$1,400.00
1" Irrigation Side Tap	\$1,900.00

### **PENALTY FEES**

Late Fee	10%
Account Suspension Fee (for non-payment)	\$50.00
Returned Check Fee	\$35.00
Returned ACH Fee	\$35.00
1 <sup>st</sup> Meter Tamper Fee	\$100.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Meter Tamper Fee	\$200.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Meter Tamper Fee	\$300.00
Illegal Connection/Hydrant Tamper Fee	\$1,000.00
Unable to install tap fee	\$50.00

ADMINISTRATION FEES	
Copying Fee – (per page or bill)	\$1.00
Record Review (per hour)	\$30.00
AP Check- Stop Payment	\$36.00
	7
SERVICE FEES	
Application/Transfer (Connect) Fee	\$20.00
Same Day Service	\$35.00
Service Call Fee- Investigation/Return Trip Charge	\$35.00
After-Hours Service Call Fee	\$75.00
Meter Re-read	\$35.00
Account Disconnect under 30 days	\$50.00
Home Inspection Fee (Water on & off same day)	\$100.00
INACTIVE ACCOUNT FEES	
(meter only has been previously removed)	¢450.00
5/8" Inactive Account	\$450.00
1" Inactive Account	\$600.00
2" Inactive Account	\$1,600.00
RELOCATION FEE	
5/8" Tap & Meter	\$1,700.00
1" Tap & Meter	\$2,100.00
2" Tap & Meter	\$8,200.00
3" & above	Cost + Labor
3 & above	COSt + Labor
DAMAGE FEES	
Damaged External Antenna	\$100.00
5/8" Damaged Meter	\$450.00
1" Damaged Meter	\$600.00
2" Damaged Meter	\$1,600.00
Bullet Lock Replacement	\$25.00
Brass Locker Replacement	\$45.00
5/8" Cut Off Valve Replacement	\$125.00
5/8"Setter Replacement	\$350.00
Damaged Meter Box Replacement	\$150.00
Large Services/Mains/Hydrant Damages	Cost + Labor
5 5	2337 - 23301
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Hydrant Use Permit for Special Burns	\$100.00
Hydrant Flow Tests	\$100.00 each
Plan Review	\$200.00 +\$1.00 per lot
	,

Cost +20%

**Direct Material Sales**